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CURRENT DEGREE PROGRAMS

GRS NON-DEGREE
Masters level coursework GRS 40 0000 A
Doctoral level coursework GRS 80 0000 A

M.A. - MASTER OF ARTS
African American Studies GRS 41 2218 A
American & New England Studies GRS 41 4905 A
Anthropology GRS 41 2202 A
Applied Anthropology GRS 41 2252 A
Applied Linguistics GRS 41 4961 A
Archaeological Heritage Management GRS 41 2221 A
Archaeology GRS 41 2203 A
Astronomy GRS 41 1911 A
Biology GRS 41 0401 A
Biostatistics GRS 41 0419 A
Chemistry GRS 41 1905 A
Classical Studies GRS 41 1504 A
Cognitive & Neural Systems GRS 41 0432 A
Earth Sciences GRS 41 1926 A
Economic Policy GRS 41 2253 A
Economics GRS 41 2204 A
Editorial Studies GRS 41 2256 A
Energy & Environmental Analysis GRS 41 0120 A
Energy & Environmental Studies GRS 41 0118 A
English GRS 41 1501 A
Environmental Remote Sensing & Geographic
     Information Systems GRS 41 0119 A
French Language & Literature GRS 41 1132 A
Geoarchaeology GRS 41 2222 A
Geography GRS 41 2206 A
Global Development Economics GRS 41 2251 A
Global Development Policy GRS 41 0314 A
Hispanic Language & Literatures GRS 41 1135 A
History GRS 41 2205 A
History of Art and Architecture GRS 41 1003 A
Hydrogeology GRS 41 0442 A
International Affairs (Effective Spring 2009) GRS 41 0315 A
International Relations GRS 41 0317 A
International Relations & Environmental Policy GRS 41 0322 A
International Relations & International
     Communication GRS 41 5509 A
International Relations & Religion GRS 41 0323 A
Latin American Studies GRS 41 0308 A
Mathematics GRS 41 1701 A
Molecular Biology, Cell Biology, &
     Biochemistry GRS 41 0445 A
Music GRS 41 1005 A

PRIMARY PROGRAM OF 
STUDY

SECONDARY PROGRAM 
OF STUDY

GRADUATE SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENCES
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CURRENT DEGREE PROGRAMS
PRIMARY PROGRAM OF 

STUDY
SECONDARY PROGRAM 

OF STUDY

GRADUATE SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

Neuroscience GRS 41 0449 A
Philosophy GRS 41 1509 A
Physics GRS 41 1902 A
Political Economy GRS 41 2255 A
Political Science GRS 41 2207 A
Preservation Studies GRS 41 0289 A
Psychology GRS 41 2001 A
Religious Studies * GRS 41 1515 A
Sociology GRS 41 2208 A

* SUBCONCENTRATIONS AVAILABLE FOR M.A. RELIGIOUS STUDIES CANDIDATES
Counseling Psychology and Religion GRS 41 1583 C
History of Christianity GRS 41 1587 C
Islamic Studies GRS 41 0306 C
Jewish Studies GRS 41 1585 C
New Testament & Christian Origins GRS 41 1595 C
Philosophy of Religion GRS 41 1593 C
Psychology of Religion GRS 41 1592 C
Religion & Literature GRS 41 1588 C
Religion & Society GRS 41 1586 C
Science, Philosophy & Religion GRS 41 1590 C
Social Ethics GRS 41 1589 C
Theology GRS 41 5524 C

M.F.A. - MASTER OF FINE ARTS
Creative Writing GRS 42 1507 A
Playwriting GRS 42 1516 A

M.S. - MASTER OF SCIENCE
Computer Science GRS 43 0701 A
Computer Science with Specialization in Cyber 
Security GRS 43 0723 A

M.A./B.A. - MASTER OF ARTS/BACHELOR OF ARTS
The only valid combinations for this program are listed below:
M.A./B.A. - Anthropology GRS 50 2202 A CAS 31 2202 A
M.A./B.A. - Astronomy GRS 50 1911 A CAS 31 1911 A
M.A./B.A. - Astrophysics & Space Physics GRS 50 1928 A CAS 31 1928 A
M.A/B.A.  - Biology GRS 50 0401 A CAS 31 0401 A
M.A. - Biology/B.A. - Biology with
     Specialization in Behavorial Biology GRS 50 0401 A CAS 31 0472 A
M.A. - Biotechnology/
     B.A. - Biochemistry & Molecular Biology GRS 50 0433 A CAS 31 0441 A
M.A./B.A. - Chemistry GRS 50 1905 A CAS 31 1905 A
M.A./B.A. - Classical Studies GRS 50 1504 A CAS 31 1504 A
M.A. - Cognitive & Neural Systems/
     B.A. - Mathematics GRS 50 0432 A CAS 31 1701 A
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CURRENT DEGREE PROGRAMS
PRIMARY PROGRAM OF 

STUDY
SECONDARY PROGRAM 

OF STUDY

GRADUATE SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

M.A. - Cognitive & Neural Systems/
     B.A. - Neuroscience GRS 50 0432 A CAS 31 0449 A
M.A./B.A. - Earth Sciences GRS 50 1926 A CAS 31 1926 A
M.A./B.A. - Economics GRS 50 2204 A CAS 31 2204 A
M.A. - Economics/
     B.A. - Economics & Mathematics GRS 50 2204 A CAS 31 1704 A

M.A./B.A. - Energy & Environmental Analysis GRS 50 0120 A CAS 31 0120 A
M.A. - Energy & Environmental Analysis/
     B.A. - Environmental Analysis & Policy GRS 50 0120 A CAS 31 0435 A
M.A. - Energy & Environmental Analysis/
     B.A. - Environmental Science GRS 50 0120 A CAS 31 0434 A
M.A./B.A. - English GRS 50 1501 A CAS 31 1501 A
M.A./B.A. - Environmental Remote Sensing &
     Geographic Information Systems GRS 50 0119 A CAS 31 0119 A
M.A. - Environmental Remote Sensing &
     Geographic Information Systems/
     B.A. - Environmental Analysis & Policy GRS 50 0119 A CAS 31 0435 A
M.A. - Environmental Remote Sensing &
     Geographic Information Systems/
     B.A. - Environmental Science GRS 50 0119 A CAS 31 0434 A
M.A./B.A. - French Language & Literature GRS 50 1132 A CAS 31 1132 A
M.A./B.A. - Geography GRS 50 2206 A CAS 31 2206 A
M.A./B.A. - Hispanic Language & Literature GRS 50 1135 A CAS 31 1135 A
M.A./B.A. - History GRS 50 2205 A CAS 31 2205 A
M.A./B.A. - Mathematics GRS 50 1701 A CAS 31 1701 A
M.A./B.A. - Philosophy GRS 50 1509 A CAS 31 1509 A
M.A./B.A. - Physics GRS 50 1902 A CAS 31 1902 A
M.A./B.A. - Political Science GRS 50 2207 A CAS 31 2207 A
M.A./B.A. - Religion GRS 50 1510 A CAS 31 1510 A

M.A./M.B.A. - MASTER OF ARTS/MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
M.A. - Economics/
     M.B.A. - Business Administration &
     Management GRS 52 2204 A GSM 52 0506 A
M.A. - Economics/
     M.B.A. - Health Sector Management GRS 52 2204 A GSM 52 0520 A
M.A. - Economics/
     M.B.A. - Public Management GRS 52 2204 A GSM 52 0521 A
M.A. - International Relations/
     M.B.A. - Business Administration &
     Management GRS 52 0317 A GSM 52 0506 A
M.A. - International Relations/
     M.B.A. - Health Sector Management GRS 52 0317 A GSM 52 0520 A
M.A. - International Relations/
     M.B.A. - Public Management GRS 52 0317 A GSM 52 0521 A
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CURRENT DEGREE PROGRAMS
PRIMARY PROGRAM OF 

STUDY
SECONDARY PROGRAM 

OF STUDY

GRADUATE SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

M.A./M.P.H.  -MASTER OF ARTS/ MASTER OF PUBLIC HEALTH
M.A. - Economics/
     M.P.H. - Environmental Health GRS 54 2204 A SPH 53 1262 A
M.A. - Economics/ M.P.H. - International Health GRS 54 2204 A SPH 53 1271 A
M.A. - Economics/
    M.P.H. - Maternal and Child Health GRS 54 2204 A SPH 53 1272 A

M.S./B.A. - MASTER OF SCIENCE/BACHELOR OF ARTS
M.S./B.A. - Computer Science GRS 56 0701 A CAS 36 0701 A
M.S./B.A - Computer Science with  with 
Specialization in Cyber Security

GRS 56 0723 A CAS 36 XXXX X
 

M.A./J.D. - MASTER OF ARTS/JURIS DOCTOR
M.A. - English/J.D. - Law GRS 63 1501 A LAW 63 1401 A
M.A. - History/J.D. - Law GRS 63 2205 A LAW 63 1401 A
M.A. - International Relations/J.D. - Law GRS 63 0317 A LAW 63 1401 A
M.A. - Philosophy/J.D. - Law GRS 63 1509 A LAW 63 1401 A
M.A. - Preservations Studies/J.D. - Law GRS 63 0289 A LAW 63 1401 A

M.A./Ph.D. - MASTER OF ARTS/DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY
M.A. - Classical Studies/Ph.D. Philosophy GRS 49 1504 A GRS 87 1509 A

Ph.D. -DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY
American and New England Studies GRS 81 4905 A
Anthropology GRS 81 2202 A
Applied Chemistry GRS 81 1923 A
Applied Linguistics GRS 81 4961 A
Archaeology GRS 81 2203 A
Astronomy GRS 81 1911 A
Biology GRS 81 0401 A
Biostatistics GRS 81 0419 A
Cellular Biophysics GRS 81 0498 A
Chemistry GRS 81 1905 A
Classical Studies GRS 81 1504 A
Cognitive and Neural Systems GRS 81 0432 A
Computer Science GRS 81 0701 A
Earth Sciences GRS 81 1926 A
Economics GRS 81 2204 A
Editorial Studies GRS 81 2256 A
English GRS 81 1501 A
French Language and Literature GRS 81 1132 A
Geography GRS 81 2206 A
Hispanic Language and Literatures GRS 81 1135 A
History GRS 81 2205 A
History of Art and Architecture GRS 81 1003 A
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CURRENT DEGREE PROGRAMS
PRIMARY PROGRAM OF 

STUDY
SECONDARY PROGRAM 

OF STUDY

GRADUATE SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

Mathematics GRS 81 1701 A
Molecular Biology, Cell Biology, and
     Biochemistry GRS 81 0445 A
Musicology GRS 81 1013 A
Neuroscience GRS 81 0449 A
Philosophy GRS 81 1509 A
Physics GRS 81 1902 A
Political Science GRS 81 2207 A
Psychology GRS 81 2001 A
Religious Studies * GRS 81 1515 A
Sociology GRS 81 2208 A
Sociology and Social Work GRS 81 5507 A

** SUBCONCENTRATIONS AVAILABLE FOR Ph.D. RELIGIOUS STUDIES CANDIDATES
Counseling Psychology and Religion GRS 81 1583 C
History of Christianity GRS 81 1587 C
Islamic Studies GRS 81 0306 C
Jewish Studies GRS 81 1585 C
New Testament and Christian Origins GRS 81 1595 C
Philosophy of Religion GRS 81 1593 C
Psychology of Religion GRS 81 1592 C
Religion and Society GRS 81 1586 C
Religion and Literature GRS 81 1588 C
Science, Philosophy, and Religion GRS 81 1590 C
Social Ethics GRS 81 1589 C
Theology GRS 81 5524 C

Ph.D. -DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY
Cellular Biophysics GRS 85 0498 A

Ph.D. - DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY - POST BACHELOR'S - M.A. AWARDED
Option to receive M.A. on the way to Ph.D.
Ph.D. - XXXXXXXXXX/
     M.A. - African American Studies XXX XX XXXX X GRS 48 2218 A
Ph.D. - American and New England Studies/
     M.A. - American and New England Studies GRS 88 4905 A GRS 48 4905 A
Ph.D. - Anthropology/M.A. - Anthropology GRS 88 2202 A GRS 48 2202 A
Ph.D. - Applied Chemistry/
     M.A. - XXXXXXXXXX GRS 88 1923 A XXX XX XXXX X
Ph.D. - XXXXXXXXXX/
     M.A. - Applied Anthropology XXX XX XXXX X GRS 48 2252 A
Ph.D. - Applied Linguistics/
     M.A. - Applied Linguistics GRS 88 4961 A GRS 48 4961 A
Ph.D. - Archaelogy/M.A. - Archaeology GRS 88 2203 A GRS 48 2203 A
Ph.D. - Astronomy/M.A. - Astronomy GRS 88 1911 A GRS 48 1911 A
Ph.D. - Biology/M.A. - Biology GRS 88 0401 A GRS 48 0401 A
Ph.D. Biostatistics/M.A. - Biostatistics GRS 88 0419 A GRS 48 0419 A
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CURRENT DEGREE PROGRAMS
PRIMARY PROGRAM OF 

STUDY
SECONDARY PROGRAM 

OF STUDY

GRADUATE SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

Ph.D. - Chemistry/M.A. - Chemistry GRS 88 1905 A GRS 48 1905 A
Ph.D. - Classical Studies/
     M.A. - Classical Studies GRS 88 1504 A GRS 48 1504 A
Ph.D. - Cognitive and Neural Systems/
     M.A. - Cognitive and Neural Systems GRS 88 0432 A GRS 48 0432 A
Ph.D. - Earth Sciences/M.A. - Earth Sciences GRS 88 1926 A GRS 48 1926 A
Ph.D. - XXXXXXXXXX/
     M.A. - Economic Policy XXX XX XXXX X GRS 48 2253 A
Ph.D. - Economics/M.A. - Economics GRS 88 2204 A GRS 48 2204 A
Ph.D. - Editorial Studies/
     M.A. - Editorial Studies GRS 88 2256 A GRS 48 2256 A
Ph.D. - XXXXXXXXXX/
     M.A. - Energy and Environmental Studies XXX XX XXXX X GRS 48 0118 A
Ph.D. - English/M.A. - English GRS 88 1501 A GRS 48 1501 A
Ph.D. - French Language and Literature/
     M.A. - French Language and Literature GRS 88 1132 A GRS 48 1132 A
Ph.D. Geography/M.A. - Geography GRS 88 2206 A GRS 48 2206 A
Ph.D. - Hispanic Language and Literature/
     M.A. - Hispanic Language and Literature GRS 88 1135 A GRS 48 1135 A
Ph.D. - History/M.A. - History GRS 88 2205 A GRS 48 2205 A
Ph.D. - History of Art and Architecture/M.A. - 
History of Art and Architecture GRS 88 1003 A GRS 48 1003 A

Ph.D. - XXXXXXXXXX/M.A. - Hydrogeology XXX XX XXXX X GRS 48 0442 A
Ph.D. - Mathematics/M.A. - Mathematics GRS 88 1701 A GRS 48 1701 A
Ph.D. - Molecular Biology, Cell Biology, and
     Biochemistry/
     M.A. - Molecular Biology, Cell Biology,
     and Biochemistry GRS 88 0445 A GRS 48 0445 A
Ph.D. - Musicology/M.A. - Music GRS 88 1013 A GRS 48 1005 X
Ph.D. - Neuroscience/M.A. - Neuroscience GRS 88 0449 A GRS 48 0449 A
Ph.D. - Philosophy/M.A. - Philosophy GRS 88 1509 A GRS 48 1509 A
Ph.D. Physics/M.A. - Physics GRS 88 1902 A GRS 48 1902 A
Ph.D. - XXXXXXXXXX/
     M.A. - Political Economy XXX XX XXXX X GRS 48 2255 A
Ph.D. - Political Science/
     M.A. - Political Science GRS 88 2207 A GRS 48 2207 A
Ph.D. - XXXXXXXXXX/
     M.A. - Preservation Studies XXX XX XXXX X GRS 48 0289 A
Ph.D. - Psychology/
     M.A. - Psychology GRS 88 2001 A GRS 48 2001 A
Ph.D. - Religious Studies**
     M.A. - Religious Studies * GRS 88 1515 A GRS 48 1515 A
Ph.D. - Sociology/M.A. - Sociology GRS 88 2208 A GRS 48 2208 A
Ph.D. - Sociology and Social Work
      M.A. - XXXXXXXXXX GRS 88 5507 A XXX XX XXXX X
X - indicates awaiting confirmation from the school and the Provost’s Office
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CURRENT DEGREE PROGRAMS
PRIMARY PROGRAM OF 

STUDY
SECONDARY PROGRAM 

OF STUDY

GRADUATE SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

* SUBCONCENTRATIONS AVAILABLE FOR M.A./ANTICIP. Ph.D. RELIGIOUS STUDY CANDIDATES
Counseling Psychology and Religion GRS 48 1583 C
History of Christianity GRS 48 1587 C
Islamic Studies GRS 48 0306 C
Judaic Studies GRS 48 1585 C
New Testament and Christian Origins GRS 48 1595 C
Philosophy of Religion GRS 48 1593 C
Psychology of Religion GRS 48 1592 C
Religion and Literature GRS 48 1588 C
Religion and Society GRS 48 1586 C
Science, Philosophy, and Religion GRS 48 1590 C
Social Ethics GRS 48 1589 C
Theology GRS 48 5524 C

* SUBCONCENTRATIONS AVAILABLE FOR Ph.D. w/M.A. RELIGIOUS STUDIES CANDIDATES
Counseling Psychology and Religion GRS 88 1583 C
History of Christianity GRS 88 1587 C
Islamic Studies GRS 88 0306 C
Jewish Studies GRS 88 1585 C
Myth Studies GRS 88 1596 C
New Testament and Christian Origins GRS 88 1595 C
Philosophy of Religion GRS 88 1593 C
Psychology of Religion GRS 88 1592 C
Religion and Literature GRS 88 1588 C
Religion and Society GRS 88 1586 C
Science, Philosophy, and Religion GRS 88 1590 C
Social Ethics GRS 88 1589 C
Theology GRS 88 5524 C

Ph.D. - DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY - POST BACHELOR'S - M.S. AWARDED
Ph.D. - Computer Science/
     M.S. - Computer Science GRS 86 0701 A GRS 47 0701 A
Ph.D. - Computer Science with Specialization in 
Cyber Security
     M.S. - Computer Science with Specialization 
in Cyber Security GRS 86 0723 A GRS 47 0723 A

INTERCOLLEGIATE PROGRAM IN BIOINFORMATICS
Joint program offered by the College of Engineering        EGS 42 0499 A
M.S. - Bioinformatics EGS 48 0499 A EGS 88 0499 A
M.S./Ph.D. - Bioinformatics EGS 81 0499 A
Ph.D. - Bioinformatics 
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